captive fastener corporation 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 • www.captive-fastener.com30
Self-Clinching Studs
Series CH, CHS & CHA
CH studs provide a strong flush-head assembly in material
as thin as .040 in. (1.0 mm) with high torque-out and
pushout performance.
CH Heat-treated Zinc* Clear
Carbon Steel

Dimensions & Specifications
† Not stocked, available on special order.                                                                                                                             * For aluminum studs, values are 60% of those listed.
*Spec. ASTM B633-85Part Number Structure:
CH 256-4
Length Code
Thread Code
Series
Note: Studs are available in lengths up to 3 in. (76.2 mm) upon special order for 1/4-20/M6 and larger.
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
Max.*
Rec. Nut
Tight.
Torque
N.m
L
Thread Thread Length ± 0.4 mm D +0.08
Size Code 6 8 10 12 15 18 20 22 25 28 30 35 38 ± 0.4 –0.00 Min. Min.
M2.5X0.45 M2.5 -6† -8† -10† -12† -15† -18† 4.1 2.5 .40 5.4 1.0
M3X0.5 M3 -6† -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 4.6 3.0 .72 5.6 1.0
M3.5X0.6 M3.5 -6 -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 -28 -30 5.3 3.5 1.10 6.4 1.0
M4X0.7 M4 -6† -8 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 -28 -30 -35 -38 5.9 4.0 1.6 7.2 1.0
M5X0.8 M5 -8† -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 -28 -30 -35 -38 6.5 5.0 3.4 7.2 1.0
M6X1.0 M6 -10 -12 -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 -28 -30 -35 -38 8.2 6.0 5.7 7.9 1.6
M8X1.25 M8 -12* -15 -18 -20 -22 -25 -28 -30 -35 -38 9.6 8.0 14.0 9.6 2.4
Self-Clinching Studs
Series CH, CHS & CHA
www.captive-fastener.com • 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 captive fastener corporation 31
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
IN
CH
 (i
n.
)
Continued from previous page.
Continued on next page.
Thread Anvil Dimensions (in.)
Code X +.004 Y +.003
256 .110 .087
.114 .090
440 .136 .113
.140 .116
632 .162 .139
.166 .142
832 .188 .165
.192 .168
1024 .216 .191
.220 .194
1032 .216 .191
.220 .194
420 .295 .250
.300 .253
518 –– .3125
–– .3155
Anvil Dimensions (mm)
Thread X Y
Code +0.1 +0.08
M2.5 3.1 2.50
M3 3.6 3.00
M3.5 4.1 3.50
M4 4.6 4.00
M5 5.6 5.00